

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 181015, Version: 2

181015 SUBSTITUTE 2

THE CHAIR

Substitute motion revoking the Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises license of Anthony Lopez, agent for Abyss Towing LLC for the premises at 960 W Armour Avenue doing business as "Abyss Towing" in the 13th aldermanic district.

This substitute motion revokes the Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises license of Anthony Lopez, agent for Abyss Towing LLC for the premises at 960 W Armour Avenue doing business as "Abyss Towing" in the 13th aldermanic district.

Whereas, The Licenses Committee received a notarized complaint from Matthew Clark requesting the revocation of the Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises license of Anthony Lopez, agent for Abyss Towing, LLC for the premises at 960 W Armour Avenue doing business as "Abyss Towing" on September 21, 2018; and

Whereas, The Licenses Committee held evidentiary hearings concerning this matter on November 14, 2018 and December 4, 2018; and

Whereas, After accepting the revocation complaint as true, the Committee found that enough evidence existed to justify revocation of the Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises license of Anthony Lopez, agent for Abyss Towing LLC for the premises at 960 W Armour Avenue doing business as "Abyss Towing"; now, therefore, it is

Moved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises license of Anthony Lopez, agent for Abyss Towing LLC for the premises at 960 W Armour Avenue doing business as "Abyss Towing" is revoked.

CC-CC Molly Kuether-Steele 12/12/18